CITY OF FLORISSANT



CITY COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FLORISSANT WILL MEET IN AN OPEN SESSION ON WEDNESDAY, APRIL 25, 2018 AT 7:00P.M. IN THE COUNCIL CHAMBERS AT THE FLORISSANT CITY HALL AT 955 RUE ST. FRANCOIS TO DISCUSS:

Old Business:

S9384	Ordinance appropriating the sum of \$700,000 from Public Safety	2 nd Reading
	Funds to Acct. 1761 Capital Additions for Justice Center Improvements	Pagano
	and \$424,634 from Capital Improvement Funds to Acct. No. 0361	
	Capital Additions for Justice Center Improvements for a total of	
	\$1,124,634.	:

Karen Goodwin, MMCA/MRCC

City Clerk

THE ABOVE NOTICE WAS POSTED AT THE FLORISSANT CITY HALL ON THE BULLETIN BOARD OUTSIDE THE COUNCIL CHAMBERS AT 5:00 PM ON TUESDAY, APRIL 24TH, 2018. ANYONE WHO WISHES TO ATTEND THIS MEETING WHO HAS SPECIAL NEEDS SHOULD CONTACT THE CITY CLERK'S OFFICE BY CALLING 839-7630 OR TTY 839-5142 BY NOON, WEDNESDAY, APRIL 25TH, 2018.

	DDUCED BY COUN L 23, 2018	NCILWOMAN I	PAGANO	
SUBST	ΓΙΤUTE BILL NO.	9384	ORDINANCE NO.	
	AN ORDINANCI	F APPROPRI	ATING THE SUM OF \$700,000 FROM	
			ACCT. 1761 CAPITAL ADDITIONS FOR	
			MENTS AND \$424,634 FROM CAPITAL	
			ACCT. NO. 0361 CAPITAL ADDITIONS	
	FOR JUSTICE	CENTER IM	IPROVEMENTS FOR A TOTAL OF	
	\$1,124,634.			
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FLORISSANT, ST. LOU				
COUN	TY, MISSOURI, A	S FOLLOWS:		
	Castion 1. Thous:	a hanahar annana	winted from Dublic Cofety France to Acet No. 1761	
	Section 1: There i	s nereby appropi	riated from Public Safety Funds to Acct. No. 1761	
sum o	f \$700,000 for Just	tice Center Impi	rovements and \$424,634 from Capital Improver	
funds	to Acct. No. 0361	Capital Addition	ons for Justice Center Improvements for a total	
\$1,124	,634.	-	-	
	Section 2: This	s ordinance shal	ll become in force and effect immediately upon	
passag	e and approval.			
	Adopted this	_ day of	, 2018.	
	-	•		
			Jackie Pagano	
			President of the Council	
			City of Florissant	
	Approved this	day of	, 2018.	
	Approved tills	uay 01	, 2016.	
			Thomas P. Schneider	
			Mayor, City of Florissant	
ATTES	ST:			